Ankle Fusion Plating System
Surgical Technique
Ankle Fusion Plating System  I 01
When Compression Counts...
Confidence with four modes of compression in one fusion systemR
1. Oblong Compression Hole
For eccentric screw placement and compression
2. Anatomic Compression Hole

 doi:10.1097/01.TA.0000031103.15337.CA.
Ankle Fusion Plating System  I 21
Ordering Information
Ankle Fusion Plating System, 7.0 mm Set
(AR-8970S-70)
Product Description Item Number
Perc Drill Guide, compression FT AR-8750-02
Drill Guide, threaded, locking, 4.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8970-01
Drill Guide, 3 mm/4.5 mm AR-8970-02
Drill Guide, 3 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-05
Depth Measuring Device, long, 4.5 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-07L
Depth Device, cannulated screws AR-8750-01
Drive Shaft, T20 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8970-03
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight AR-8970-04
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight, AO, qty.2 AR-8970-08
Driver, T25 hexalobe, ISO, cannulated, qty. 2 AR-8770-01
Driver, T25 hexalobe, ISO, solid AR-8770-04
Ratcheting Handle, cannulated, large AO handle, QC AR-8970RH
Mini Joint Distractor/Compressor AR-8970JD
Axial Handle, trilobe QC, ratcheting AR-8770RH
Soft Tissue Protector, 2.4 mm AR-8770-06
Bone Reduction Forceps, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Hohmann Retractor, 9.5 in, 17 mm pointed, qty. 2 AR-9260-34
Cup Curette, straight shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-11
Cup Curette, curved shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-12
Cobb Elevator, 9 mm AR-8640
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.217 in (5.5 mm) w/
handle
AR-8650-08
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.217 in (5.5 mm) w/ handle AR-8650-09
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.472 in (12 mm) w/
handle
AR-8970-13
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.472 in (12 mm) w/ handle AR-8970-14
Screw Holding Forceps AR-8941F
Guidewire Sleeve Insert, 1.6 mm AR-8970-06
Ankle Fusion Plating System Instrument Case AR-8970C-01
Ankle Fusion Intrument Case, 7.0 mm tray AR-8970C-70
Ankle Fusion Caddy, 7.0 mm inset AR-8970C-SC-70
Disposables for AR-8970S-70 (not included in set,
order separately)
Product Description Item Number
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30CL
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45CL
Drill Bit, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45L
Drill Bit, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55CL
Drill Bit, cannulated, 5.0 mm AR-8770-02
Profile Drill, X-large, 7.0 mm AR-8770-03
BB-Tak, large AR-8970-09
BB-Tak, large, threaded AR-8970-09T
Traction Screw, 20 mm AR-8950JD-2
Disposables for AR-8970S-70 (not included in set,
order separately)
Product Description Item Number
Traction Post, threaded, 4.5 mm AR-8970JD-45S
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip,
.095 in (2.4 mm) × 9.25 in
AR-8770K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded,
.094 in (2.4 mm) × 9.25 in
AR-8770KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in (1.6 mm) × 7 in AR-8941-7
Plates for 6.7 mm/7.0 mm Sets (order separately)
Product Description Item Number
Anterior Plate, 3H, left AR-8970AL
Anterior Plate, 4H, left AR-8970AL-04
Anterior Plate, 5H, left AR-8970AL-05
Anterior Plate, 6H, left AR-8970AL-06
Anterior Plate, 3H, right AR-8970AR
Anterior Plate, 4H, right AR-8970AR-04
Anterior Plate, 5H, right AR-8970AR-05

threaded, 40 mm-100 mm (5 mm increments)
AR-8770-40H - 100H
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Ankle Fusion Plating System, 6.7 mm Set (AR-8970S-67)
Product Description Item Number
Drill Guide, threaded, locking, 4.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8970-01
Drill Guide, 3 mm/4.5 mm AR-8970-02
Drill Guide, 4 mm/6.7 mm AR-8967G
Drill Guide, 3 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-05
Depth Measuring Device, long, 4.5 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-07L
Depth Device, cannulated, for 6.7 mm screws AR-8967DG
Depth Device, large AR-4167
Drive Shaft, T20 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8970-03
Driver, cannulated, 3.5 mm hex, qty. 2 AR-8967D
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight AR-8970-04
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight, AO, qty.2 AR-8970-08
Ratcheting Handle, cannulated, large AO handle, QC AR-8970RH
Mini Joint Distractor/Compressor AR-8970JD
Screwdriver Handle, ratcheting AR-1999
Bone Reduction Forceps, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Hohmann Retractor, 9.5 in, 17 mm pointed, qty. 2 AR-9260-34
Hudson Adapter AR-1416
Cup Curette, straight shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-11
Cup Curette, curved shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-12
Cobb Elevator, 9 mm AR-8640
Screw Holding Forceps AR-8941F
Countersink, fixed handle, cannulated, 6.7 mm AR-8967CSF
Guidewire Sleeve Insert, 1.6 mm AR-8970-06
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.217 in (5.5 mm) w/ handle AR-8650-08
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.217 in (5.5 mm) w/ handle AR-8650-09
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.472 in (12 mm) w/ handle AR-8970-13
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.472 in (12 mm) w/ handle AR-8970-14
Ankle Fusion Instrument Case AR-8970C-01
Ankle Fusion Intrument Case, 6.7 mm tray AR-8970C-67
Ankle Fusion Caddy, 6.7 mm insert AR-8970C-SC-67
Disposables for AR-8970S-67 (order separately)
Product Description Item Number
BB-Tak, large AR-8970-09
BB-Tak, large, threaded AR-8970-09T
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, nonthreaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 8 in, qty. 6
AR-8967K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 8 in, qty. 6
AR-8967KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, nonthreaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 12 in, qty. 6
AR-8967K-12
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 12 in, qty. 6
AR-8967KT-12
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in (1.6 mm) × 7 in, qty. 6 AR-8941-7
Washer, Ti, 13 mm AR-8967W
Traction Screw, 20 mm AR-8950JD-2
Drill Bit, cannulated, 4.0 mm AR-8970-40C
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30CL
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45CL
Drill Bit, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45L
Drill Bit, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55CL
Cannulated Lag Screws
Product Description Item Number
Low Profile Screws, cannulated, partially threaded,
6.7 mm x 40 mm − 100 mm, 18 mm length
(5 mm increments)
AR-8967-1840 − 18100
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on